I 1 To learn more about Leviton’s outstanding offering of devices visit our Website at: www.leviton.com ....Building a Connected World
Reinforced Nylon
Contact Carrier
Calibrated, Self-Adjusting Contacts
Stainless Steel
Terminal Screws
Heavy-Duty Valox 357
Exterior Cable Clamp

environmental classification of splashproof, and 125 Amp devices are classified as watertight. Special watertight versions
are available in 16, 32, and 63 Amp ratings.
Ordering Information
International-Rated Devices*
AMPS WIRING VOLTAGE CONNECTOR/ PLUG/ PLUG CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE INLET
AC RECEPTACLE INLET
2p3w 110 SP316P4 SP316C4 SP316R4 SP316B4
16
2p3w 250 SP316P6 SP316C6 SP316R6 SP316B6
3p4w 380/415 SP416P6 SP416C6 SP416R6 SP416B6
4p5w 220/380–240/415 SP516P6 SP516C6 SP516R6 SP516B6
2p3w 110 SP332P4 SP332C4 SP332R4 SP332B4
32
2p3w 250 SP332P6 SP332C6 SP332R6 SP332B6
3p4w 380/415 SP432P6 SP432C6 SP432R6 SP432B6
3p4w 3Ø380–3Ø440 432P3WL† 432C3WL† – –
4p5w 220/380–240/415 SP532P6 SP532C6 SP532R6 SP532B6
2p3w 250 SP363P6 SP363C6 SP363R6 SP363B6
63 3p4w 380/415 SP463P6 SP463C6 SP463R6 SP463B6
4p5w 220/380 - 240/415 SP563P6 SP563C6 SP563R6 SP563B6
2p3w 250 3125P6W 3125C6W 3125R6W 3125B6W
125 3p4w 380/415 4125P6W 4125C6W 4125R6W 4125B6W
4p5w 220/380– 240/415 5125P6W 5125C6W 5125R6W 5125B6W
*Consult the factory for availability before placing your order. These are specialty order items and are not regularly stocked.
†This device has North American 30 Amp construction and is used in refrigerated-container applications.
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.  ! 230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370 ! Main Office: (650) 588-9200 ! Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200 !  www.stevenengineering.com
I15 To learn more about Leviton’s outstanding offering of devices visit our Website at: www.leviton.com ....Building a Connected World
Pin and Sleeve DevicesPin and Sleeve Devices
IP 44 Splashproof Pin and Sleeve Devices
Leviton Splashproof Pin and Sleeve products comply with IEC 309-1 and 309-2. When splashing liquids and dirt can’t
be allowed to interfere with reliable, dependable connections in demanding industrial environments, these devices are
the ideal choice.
Splashproof devices feature a rugged, insulated thermoplastic housing built to withstand impact. Clean brass pins
provide long, reliable service life. Staggered contacts assure first make-last break grounding. Leviton splashproof
devices are available in 20, 30 and 60 amp ratings.
When safety, ruggedness, performance, and firm locking are essential — and especially economy — turn to Leviton’s
Splashproof devices.
Ordering Information
Splashproof Devices*
AMPS WIRING VOLTAGE CONNECTOR/ PLUG/ PLUG CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE INLET
AC RECEPTACLE INLET
2p3w 125 SP320P4 SP320C4 SP320R4 SP320B4
20
2p3w 250 SP320P6 SP320C6 SP320R6 SP320B6
3p4w 3Ø480 SP420P7 SP420C7 SP420R7 SP420B7
4p5w 3ØY120/208 SP520P9 SP520C9 SP520R9 SP520B9
2p3w 250 SP330P6 SP330C6 SP330R6 SP330B6
30 3p4w 3Ø250 SP430P9 SP430C9 SP430R9 SP430B9
3p4w 3Ø480 SP430P7 SP430C7 SP430R7 SP430B7
3p4w 3Ø250 SP460P9 SP460C9 SP460R9 SP460B9
60 3p4w 3Ø480 SP460P7 SP460C7 SP460R7 SP460B7